

Ref. No.: LIC/SE/2024-25/10

To, The Manager Listing Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower Dalal Street Mumbai – 400001

The Manager ListingDepartment The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex Mumbai - 400051

ScripCode: BSE – 543526

Scrip Code: NSE - LICI

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Initial Disclosure as required the SEBI Circular pursuant to SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 2018 Circular 26. and BSE LIST/COMP/05/2019-20 dated April 11, 2019.

With reference to the SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P /2018/144 dated November 26, 2018, we wish to furnish that Life Insurance Corporation of India ("the Corporation") do not fall under the definition of "Large Corporate" as per the applicability criteria given in the above mentioned SEBI Circular.

A Certificate on disclosure of Large Corporate for the financial year ended March 31, 2024, as prescribed in SEBI Circular is enclosed as Annexure – A.

Please take the above information on records. A copy of this intimation is also being made available on the website of the Corporation at <u>www.licindia.in</u>.

Yours faithfully,

For Life Insurance Corporation of India

(Anshul Kumar Singh) Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Encl.: a/a

केंद्रीय कार्यालय, ''योगक्षेम'', जीवन बीमा मार्ग, मुंबई - 400 021.

Date: April 19, 2024



Annexure - A

Certificate on Large Corporate Disclosure requirements

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the company	Life Insurance Corporation of India
2	CIN	Not Applicable
3	Outstanding borrowing of company as on March 31, 2024 as applicable (in Rs. Cr.)	Nil
4	Highest Credit Rating During the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	Not Applicable
5	Name of Stock Exchange# in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	Not Applicable

We confirm that we do not fall under the definition of "Large Corporate" as per the applicability criteria given in the above mentioned SEBI Circular.

For Life Insurance Corporation of India

ANSHUL Digitally signed by ANSHUL KUMAR SINGH Date: 2024.04.18 16.58.28 +05'30'

(Anshul Kumar Singh) Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Email ID: investors@licindia.com

For Life Insurance Corporation of India

SUNIL Digitally signed by SUNIL AGRAWAL Date: 2024.04.18 17:44:32 +05'30'

(Sunil Agrawal) Chief Financial Officer Email ID: <u>cfo@licindia.com</u>

- In terms para of 3.2(ii) of the circular, beginning F.Y 2022, in the event of shortfall in the mandatory borrowing through debt securities, a fine of 0.2% of the shortfall shall be levied by Stock Exchanges at the end of the two-year block period. Therefore, an entity identified as LC shall provide, in its initial disclosure for a financial year, the name of Stock Exchange to which it would pay the fine in case of shortfall in the mandatory borrowing through debt markets

केंद्रीय कार्यालय, ''यांगक्षेम'', जीवन वीमा मार्ग, मुंबई - 400 021.

Central office, "Yogakshema", Jeevan Bima Marg. Mumbai - 400 021.